o e -1 S i AR W N -

[ S T S T R R R R T B e
S T — T V- T - IS B - ST BN R A e

W WWNWWWWWER NN N RN
O-AANEAWN=SO WAL

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving the FY2012 Miss Tohono 0'odham Nation Committee Budget
Modification/Amendment #1 to increase to $11,250.00)

DEFEATED
RESOLUTION NO. 12-107

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council approved Bylaws of the Miss Tohono
0O'odham Nation Committee pursnant to Legislative Council Resolution No. 11-421;
and

WHEREAS, the Executive Branch submits for review and approval FY2012 Miss Tohono O'odham
Nation Commitiee Budget; and

WHEREAS, the proposedbudgetwill provide fundstosupportperdiemforfive memberstoatiend
Miss Tohono 0'odham Nation Committee meetings in FY2012; and

WHEREAS, creating line item 7365 Committee Fees budgeted at $11,250.00 and allowing the
decrease ofline item 7000-Supplies Office and to increase line item 6540-Mileage POV
and 73210 RM Vehicles; and

WHEREAS, amendment #1 will increase the current budget to $89,278.77 from $78,028.77; and

WHEREAS, the Executive Office has presented this amendment to the Human Resources
Development Committee and the Budget and Finance committee of the Legislative
Council for review.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby
appropriates $11,250.00 from general surpius fund to the FY2012 Miss Tohono
0'odham Nation Committee Budget and increases the budget from $78,028.77 to
$89,278.77; and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby anthorizes the
Chairperson and any designated official to expend and administer the budget as
attached, provided that any amendments affecting the funds or funding levels
submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolution was defeated by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Councilonthe 09™ Day
of APRIL, 2012 at a meeting at which a gqnoram was present with a vote 0f1,285.90 FOR; 1,494.70
AGAINST;-0-NOT VOTING; and [05] ABSENT, pursuantto the powers vested in the CouncilbyArticle
VI, Section 1(d)(2) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
0'odham Nation on Jannary 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act ofjune 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).




o e it A W N e

W W W W W N NN NN RN N NN R e e e e e e e e e
B W N =S W W -1 n kW RN= S N @ 1Nt R W N =D

W W
S U

DEFEATED RESOLUTION NO. 12-107
(Approving the FY2012 Miss Tohono O'odham Nation Committee Budget Modification/Amendment #1
to increase to $11,250.00)

Page3 of3
TOHONO 0'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE CO?C’
Vs
Timothy Joaquin, Legislative Chairman
[
dayof _ , 2012

ATTEST:

/,
%/ZWW/M//”"

Evonne Wilson, L%i;ntive Secretary

M' day of V4 l/ , 2012
//




DEFEATED
RESOLUTION NO. 12-107

ACTION: APPROVING THE FY2012 MISS TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION COMMITTEE BUDGET
MODIFICATION/AMENDMENT #1 TO INCREASE TO $11,250.00
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
DATE: APRIL 09, 2012
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 171.0 X
342.0 {Roberta Harvey)
: 2. FRANCES G, ANTONE 171.0 X X
(Vernon Smith) :
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA (Absent) 151.0 X
302.2 (Sara Mae Williams) (Present)
2. BILLMAN LOPEZ 151.0 X
( }
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 122.45 X
244.9 ( ) X
2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 122.45
(Louis L. Johnson)
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 113.35 X X
226.7 ( ) X
2. PAMELA ANGHILL 113.35
(Roselda Lewis)
HICKIWAN 1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ 93.15 X
186.3 (Michelle Ortega)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 93 15 X X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 100.35 X
200.7 (Tony Murrietta)
2. EDWARD MANUEL 100.35 X
{Gerald Fayuant)
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 102.30 X
204.6 |, ¢ )
2. JANA MONTANA 102.30 X
(Gloria Ramirez} :
SAN XAVIER 1. HILARION CAMPUS 107.90 X
( )
215.8 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 107.90 X
(Eugene Enis) ’
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B, CONDE 84.90 X X
169.8 {Anthony J. Rios)
. 2. FREDERICK JOSE X
(Phyllis Cachora) 84.90
SELLS 1. ARTHUR WILSON 237.85 X
475.7 ( ) X
2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 237.85
{ )
SIF OIDAK | 1. NICHOLAS JOSE 105,95 X X
211.9 ( ) X
2. MARY LOPEZ 105.95
( )
TOTAL 2,780.60 | 1,285.90 j 1,494.70 -0- [05]




